
                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)
 
  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP012925\
  Data File : PP069351.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 29 Jan 2025  23:08
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : Q1168‐08
  Misc      : AR1268 LOQ 50 PPB
  ALS Vial  : 49   Sample Multiplier: 1
 
  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jan 30 01:01:54 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP012825.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Jan 29 00:13:21 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation
 
  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm
 
        Compound         RT#1      RT#2    Resp#1   Resp#2   ng/ml    ng/ml
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
   System Monitoring Compounds
 1) SA  Tetrachlo...    4.535     3.839  26931464 16821060   18.814    18.846  
 2) SA  Decachlor...   10.273     8.907  24097563 24902712   22.049    22.265  
 
   Target Compounds
41) L9  AR‐1268‐1       8.759     7.764   7468091  6272282   42.293    43.221  
42) L9  AR‐1268‐2       8.853     7.829   6518306  5601912   41.420    42.178  
43) L9  AR‐1268‐3       9.086     8.037   5612151  4732335   41.967    41.607  
44) L9  AR‐1268‐4       9.507     8.332   2229408  1939384   37.966    37.240  
45) L9  AR‐1268‐5       9.927     8.637  15912724 15287967   41.777    42.922  
   ‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐‐
 
  (f)=RT Delta > 1/2 Window (#)=Amounts differ by > 25%  (m)=manual int.

PP012825.M Thu Jan 30 11:54:46 2025                                                      Page:  1

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
LOQ-WATER-02-QT1-2025

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
LOQ-WATER-02-QT1-2025



                                        Quantitation Report    (QT Reviewed)

  Data Path : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\Data\PP012925\
  Data File : PP069351.D                                          
  Signal(s) : Signal #1: ECD1A.ch  Signal #2: ECD2B.ch
  Acq On    : 29 Jan 2025  23:08
  Operator  : YP\AJ
  Sample    : Q1168‐08
  Misc      : AR1268 LOQ 50 PPB
  ALS Vial  : 49   Sample Multiplier: 1

  Integration File signal 1: autoint1.e
  Integration File signal 2: autoint2.e
  Quant Time: Jan 30 01:01:54 2025
  Quant Method : Z:\pestpcbsrv\HPCHEM1\ECD_P\methods\PP012825.M
  Quant Title  : GC EXTRACTABLES
  QLast Update : Wed Jan 29 00:13:21 2025
  Response via : Initial Calibration
  Integrator: ChemStation

  Volume Inj.     : 2 µl
  Signal #1 Phase : ZB‐MR1            Signal #2 Phase: ZB‐MR2
  Signal #1 Info  : 30Mx0.32mmx 0.50µ Signal #2 Info : 30M x 0.32mm x 0.25µm

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

1500000

2000000

2500000

3000000

3500000

4000000

4500000

5000000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP069351.D\ECD1A.ch

 4
.5

34

 8
.7

58
 8

.8
51

 9
.0

85

 9
.5

05

 9
.9

26

10
.2

72
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

8-
5

A
R

-1
26

8-
4

A
R

-1
26

8-
3

A
R

-1
26

8-
2

A
R

-1
26

8-
1

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

2.50 3.00 3.50 4.00 4.50 5.00 5.50 6.00 6.50 7.00 7.50 8.00 8.50 9.00 9.50 10.00 10.50 11.00 11.50 12.00 12.50

1000000

1500000

2000000

2500000

3000000

3500000

Time

Response_ Signal: PP069351.D\ECD2B.ch

 3
.8

39

 7
.7

63
 7

.8
29

 8
.0

36

 8
.3

32

 8
.6

36

 8
.9

06
D

ec
ac

hl
or

o

A
R

-1
26

8-
5 

A
R

-1
26

8-
4 

A
R

-1
26

8-
3 

A
R

-1
26

8-
2 

A
R

-1
26

8-
1 

T
et

ra
ch

lo
r

PP012825.M Thu Jan 30 11:54:48 2025                                                      Page: 2

Instrument :
ECD_P
ClientSampleId :
LOQ-WATER-02-QT1-2025


